Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Snubber Capacitors
 FSC Series - 600 ~ 2000VDC (Oval Axial Type, 2 Leads)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 1
website: www.aishi.com  FSC-20V1
Overview  Applications
The FSC Series is a polypropylene metallized film
and double-sided metallized film with polyester tape
wrapping filled with resin and tinned copper wires.

© AIHUA GROUP  Page 2
website: www.aishi.com  FSC-20V1
Part Number System
F SC 3B K 474 046 XNL B
Capacitor
Type
Series Voltage
(VDC)
Tolerance Capacitance
(pF)
Size
Code
(L)
Terminal
Code
Lead
Length
Code
F = Film Snubber,
Axial Type,
Metallized
PP Film
600=2K
1000=3K
1200=3B
1600=3W
2000=3D
3000=3F
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
First two digits =
significant
figures.
Third digit =
Number of zeros.
34mm=034
46mm=046
54mm=054
Refer to
Terminal
Code Table
Refer to
Lead Length
Code Table
Terminal Code    Lead Length Code
Digit One
(Lead/Terminal Type)
Digit Two
(Lead Space)
Digit Three
(Lead Ipsilateral)
Lead Length
Axial Lead X NA N NA L  20.0mm min L
       35.0mm min B
       NA N
Dimension (mm)
Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Snubber Capacitors
 FSC Series - 600 ~ 2000VDC (Oval Axial Type, 2 Leads)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 3
website: www.aishi.com  FSC-20V1
Rating and Part Number
Irms Peak ESRTypical
L H T 100KHz Current 100KHz
mm max mm max mm max 70oC A A mΩ nH V/us mm
600 0.1 34.0 12.0 6.0 3.0 25.0 28.0 17 250 0.8 FSC2KK104034XNLB
600 0.15 34.0 13.0 7.0 4.5 37.5 13.0 18 250 0.8 FSC2KK154034XNLB
600 0.22 34.0 14.5 8.0 5.0 55.0 12.0 19 250 0.8 FSC2KK224034XNLB
600 0.33 34.0 16.0 10.0 6.0 82.5 9.0 19 250 0.8 FSC2KK334034XNLB
600 0.47 34.0 18.0 12.0 7.5 117.5 8.0 20 250 1.0 FSC2KK474034XNLB
600 0.68 34.0 20.5 14.5 9.0 170.0 6.0 21 250 1.0 FSC2KK684034XNLB
600 1.0 34.0 23.5 17.5 10.0 250.0 6.0 23 250 1.0 FSC2KK105034XNLB
600 1.5 34.0 27.5 21.5 12.0 375.0 5.0 24 250 1.2 FSC2KK155034XNLB
600 2.0 46.0 27.5 18.5 13.0 400.0 5.0 28 200 1.2 FSC2KK205046XNLB
600 3.3 54.0 32.0 22.5 17.5 495.0 4.0 34 150 1.2 FSC2KK335054XNLB
600 4.7 54.0 33.5 28.5 19.0 705.0 4.0 36 150 1.2 FSC2KK475054XNLB
850 0.15 34.0 16.0 10.0 6.5 112.5 8.0 19 750 0.8 FSC2PK154034XNLB
850 0.22 34.0 18.0 11.5 7.0 165.0 8.0 20 750 1.0 FSC2PK224034XNLB
850 0.33 34.0 20.5 14.5 8.5 247.5 7.0 21 750 1.0 FSC2PK334034XNLB
850 0.47 34.0 23.5 17.0 11.0 352.5 5.0 22 750 1.0 FSC2PK474034XNLB
850 0.68 34.0 27.0 21.0 13.5 510.0 4.0 24 750 1.2 FSC2PK684034XNLB
850 1.0 46.0 27.0 17.5 13.0 450.0 5.0 28 450 1.2 FSC2PK105046XNLB
850 1.5 46.0 31.0 21.5 16.0 675.0 4.0 30 450 1.2 FSC2PK155046XNLB
850 2.0 46.0 34.5 25.0 20.0 900.0 3.0 31 450 1.2 FSC2PK205046XNLB
850 2.2 46.0 36.0 26.5 20.5 990.0 3.0 32 450 1.2 FSC2PK225046XNLB
850 2.5 46.0 38.0 28.5 21.5 1,125.0 3.0 33 450 1.2 FSC2PK255046XNLB
1000 0.15 34.0 17.5 11.5 7.5 127.5 7.0 20 850 1.0 FSC3KK154034XNLB
1000 0.22 34.0 20.0 13.5 8.0 187.0 7.0 21 850 1.0 FSC3KK224034XNLB
1000 0.33 34.0 23.0 17.0 10.0 280.5 6.0 22 850 1.0 FSC3KK334034XNLB
1000 0.47 34.0 26.5 20.0 12.0 399.5 5.0 24 850 1.2 FSC3KK474034XNLB
1000 0.68 34.0 30.5 24.5 13.0 578.0 5.0 26 850 1.2 FSC3KK684034XNLB
1000 1.0 46.0 30.0 20.5 14.0 500.0 5.0 24 500 1.2 FSC3KK105046XNLB
1000 1.5 46.0 35.0 25.5 17.5 750.0 4.0 31 500 1.2 FSC3KK155046XNLB
1000 2.0 46.0 39.0 30.0 22.0 1,000.0 3.0 33 500 1.2 FSC3KK205046XNLB
1200 0.1 34.0 18.0 12.0 7.0 115.0 9.0 20 1,150 1.0 FSC3BK104034XNLB
1200 0.15 34.0 21.0 14.5 8.5 172.5 7.0 21 1,150 1.0 FSC3BK154034XNLB
1200 0.22 34.0 24.0 17.5 9.5 253.0 7.0 23 1,150 1.0 FSC3BK224034XNLB
1200 0.33 46.0 24.0 14.5 10.0 214.5 7.0 21 650 1.0 FSC3BK334046XNLB
1200 0.47 46.0 27.0 18.0 11.0 305.5 7.0 28 650 1.2 FSC3BK474046XNLB
1200 0.68 46.0 31.0 22.0 13.0 442.0 6.0 30 650 1.2 FSC3BK684046XNLB
1200 1.0 46.0 36.0 27.0 16.0 650.0 5.0 32 650 1.2 FSC3BK105046XNLB
1200 1.5 54.0 40.5 27.5 20.0 780.0 4.0 36 520 1.2 FSC3BK155054XNLB
1600 0.1 34.0 20.5 14.5 8.5 145.0 7.0 21 1,450 1.0 FSC3WK104034XNLB
1600 0.15 34.0 24.0 18.0 11.0 217.5 5.0 23 1,450 1.0 FSC3WK154034XNLB
1600 0.22 34.0 28.0 21.5 10.5 319.0 7.0 24 1,450 1.2 FSC3WK224034XNLB
1600 0.33 46.0 27.5 18.5 11.0 264.0 7.0 23 800 1.2 FSC3WK334046XNLB
1600 0.47 46.0 31.5 22.0 13.0 376.0 6.0 30 800 1.2 FSC3WK474046XNLB
1600 0.68 46.0 36.5 27.0 14.5 544.0 6.0 32 800 1.2 FSC3WK684046XNLB
1600 1.0 46.0 42.5 33.0 18.0 800.0 5.0 35 800 1.2 FSC3WK105046XNLB
1600 1.5 54.0 47.0 34.5 22.5 975.0 4.0 39 650 1.2 FSC3WK155054XNLB
2000 0.022 34.0 14.5 8.0 3.0 38.5 35.0 18 1,750 0.8 FSC3DK223034XNLB
2000 0.033 34.0 16.0 10.0 4.0 57.8 20.0 19 1,750 0.8 FSC3DK333034XNLB
2000 0.047 34.0 18.0 11.5 6.0 82.3 12.0 20 1,750 1.0 FSC3DK473034XNLB
Part Number
Cap
Value
µF
Vdc
Dimensions
ESL dv/dt
Lead
Wire
Double Metallized Polypropylene Film Snubber Capacitors
 FSC Series - 600 ~ 2000VDC (Oval Axial Type, 2 Leads)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 4
website: www.aishi.com  FSC-20V1
Rating and Part Number
Irms Peak ESRTypical
L H T 100KHz Current 100KHz
mm max mm max mm max 70oC A A mΩ nH V/us mm
2000 0.068 34.0 20.5 14.0 8.0 119.0 8.0 21 1,750 1.0 FSC3DK683034XNLB
2000 0.10 34.0 23.5 17.0 9.0 175.0 7.0 22 1,750 1.0 FSC3DK104034XNLB
2000 0.15 46.0 23.5 14.0 10.0 144.0 7.0 21 960 1.0 FSC3DK154046XNLB
2000 0.22 46.0 27.0 17.5 10.5 211.2 8.0 28 960 1.0 FSC3DK224046XNLB
2000 0.33 46.0 31.5 22.0 11.5 316.8 8.0 30 960 1.2 FSC3DK334046XNLB
2000 0.47 46.0 36.0 26.5 14.5 451.2 6.0 32 960 1.2 FSC3DK474046XNLB
2000 0.56 54.0 36.5 24.0 14.0 425.6 7.0 31 760 1.2 FSC3DK564054XNLB
2000 0.68 54.0 39.5 27.0 16.0 516.8 6.0 35 760 1.2 FSC3DK684054XNLB
2000 1.0 54.0 45.5 33.0 19.5 760.0 5.0 38 760 1.2 FSC3DK105054XNLB
3000 0.01 34.0 14.0 8.0 2.5 26.0 60.0 18 2,600 0.8 FSC3FK103034XNLB
3000 0.015 34.0 16.0 9.5 3.0 39.0 40.0 19 2,600 0.8 FSC3FK153034XNLB
3000 0.022 34.0 18.0 11.5 4.0 57.2 25.0 20 2,600 1.0 FSC3FK223034XNLB
3000 0.033 34.0 20.5 14.5 6.0 85.8 14.0 21 2,600 1.0 FSC3FK333034XNLB
3000 0.047 46.0 21.0 11.5 6.5 70.5 14.0 20 1,500 1.0 FSC3FK473046XNLB
3000 0.068 46.0 23.5 14.0 7.5 102.0 12.0 26 1,500 1.0 FSC3FK683046XNLB
3000 0.10 46.0 26.5 17.0 9.0 150.0 10.0 28 1,500 1.2 FSC3FK104046XNLB
3000 0.15 46.0 31.0 21.5 11.5 225.0 8.0 30 1,500 1.2 FSC3FK154046XNLB
Lead
Wire Part NumberVdc
Cap
Value